Galvanic isolators for analogue and digital
signals as well as HART® signals. A wide product range
with both loop-powered and universal isolators featuring
linearisation, inversion, and scaling of output signals.
Programmable displays with a wide se-
lection of inputs and outputs for display of temperature,
volume, weight, etc. Feature linearisation, scaling, and
difference measurement functions for programming via

• Loop Link 5905A darf nicht zur Kommunikation mit Modulen, die in Ex-
gefährdeten Bereichen installiert sind, benutzt werden.
Bestellangaben: Loop Link 5905A.
Abmessungen:
4746
APPENDIX
FM Control Drawing No. 5300Q502
CSA Installation Drawing No. 533XQC03
4948
5150
Pretop 53xx FM Control Drawing.
5331C, 5331D, 5333C, 5333D, 5335C and 5335D transmitters are approved as intrinsi-
cally safe in Zone 0 Group IIC or Class I,Division1,Group A,B,C,D when installed accor-
ding to 53xx FM Control Drawing.
 1. Connections with separate power supply and receiver.
Output: Standard 4 - 20mA loop
 2. Connection with power supply and barrier built into receiver.
Output: Standard 4 - 20mA loop
2001-10-04 5300Q502 Rev. AB 1/3 2001-10-04 5300Q502 Rev. AB 2/3
5352
 3. The entity concept.
  Equipment that is FM-approved for intrinsic safety may be connected to barriers
based on the ENTITY CONCEPT. This concept permits interconnection of approved
trans mitters, meters and other devices in combinations which have not been
specifically exam ined by FM, provided that the agency’s criteria are met. The com-
bination is then intrinsically safe, if the entity concept is acceptable to the authority
having jurisdiction over the installa tion.
The entity concept criteria are as follows:
The intrinsically safe devices, other than bar riers, must not be a source of power.
The maximum voltage Ui(Vmax) and current Ii(Imax), and maximum power
Pi(Pmax), which the device can receive and remain intr insically safe, must be equal
to or greater than the voltage (Uo or Voc or Vt) and current (Io or Isc or It) and the
power Po which can be delivered by the barrier.
The sum of the maximum unprotected capaci tance (Ci) for each intrinsically safe
device and the interconnect ing wiring must be less than the capacitance (Ca)
which can be safely connected to the barrier.
The sum of the maximum unprotected inductance (Li) for each intrinsically safe
device and the interconnect ing wiring must be less than the inductance (La) which
can be safely connected to the barrier.
The maximum entity parameters Ui, Ii, Pi, Ci, and Li for the Pretop 53xx Transmit-
ters are listed on pages 1 and 2 of this document.
The entity parameters Uo,Voc or Vt and Io,Isc or It, and Ca and La for barriers are
provided by the barrier manufac turer.
2001-10-04 5300Q502 Rev. AB 3/3
5554
CSA Intrinsic Safety Installation Drawing.
5331D, 5333D and 5335D transmitters are approved as intrinsically safe in Zone 0 Group
IIC or Class I,Division1,Group A,B,C,D when installed according to Installation Drawing.
 1. Connections with separate power supply and receiver.
Output: Standard 4 - 20mA loop
Warning:
Substitution of components may impair intrinsic safety.
The transmitters must be installed in a suitable enclosure to meet installation codes stipu-
lated in the Canadian Electrical Code (CEC).
 2. Connection with power supply and barrier built into receiver
Output: Standard 4 - 20mA loop
Warning: